frufh
growth.
repeat.

e 3

( a business manual for generation why )

by mike edmonds

with ronnie duncan



truth. growth. repeat.

( a business manual for generation why )

by mike edmonds

with ronnie duncan

WILEY




First published in 2018 by John Wiley & Sons Australia, Ltd
42 McDougall St, Milton Qld 4064
Office also in Melbourne

Typeset in 10.5 pt/16 Utopia Std
© John Wiley & Sons Australia, Ltd 2018

The moral rights of the author have been asserted

!l!l"!”l"!l A catalogue record for this

=== book is available from the
NAT : 5 g
LIB{&\JQ\E National Library of Australia

OF AUSTRALIA

All rights reserved. Except as permitted under the Australian Copyright Act 1968
(for example, a fair dealing for the purposes of study, research, criticism or review),
no part of this book may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, communicated
or transmitted in any form or by any means without prior written permission. All
inquiries should be made to the publisher at the address above.

Cover and internal design by Meerkats
Printed in Singapore by C.O.S. Printers Pte Ltd

10987654321

Disclaimer 0 0 0 7 7 5 8 5

The material in this publication is of the nature of general comment only, and does
not represent professional advice. It is not intended to provide specific guidance for
particular circumstances and it should not be relied on as the basis for any decision
to take action or not take action on any matter which it covers. Readers should
obtain professional advice where appropriate, before making any such decision.
To the maximum extent permitted by law, the author and publisher disclaim all
responsibility and liability to any person, arising directly or indirectly from any
person taking or not taking action based on the information in this publication.




contents

Introduction
How to use this book

Part One: The Circle of True Purpose

Truth is a system

True Purpose

Attraction

Innovation

Growth

Reward

The right way around The Circle
The wrong way around The Circle

L 0 N & G s W N -

When The Circle becomes a galaxy
10 When The Circle becomes a black hole

Part Two: Finding your True Purpose

11 Picture this...

12 Your first task: the Before Ad
13 Exercise A: Eulogy

14 Exercise B: Protest

- 8

o w

41
49
73
101
107
137
143

147

149
153
157
165




X truth, growth. repeat.

1
16

-

2

18

Exercise C: Headline
Exercise D: Why Words
Exercise E: Purpose on a Page
Your final task: the After Ad

Part Three: Implementing your True Purpose

19
20
21
22
23
24
25

1 getit, butwhat do 1 do with it?

Measuring your truth gap

You don't have to be perfect, you just have to want to be
Commercial viability

The Circle as a compass

The sliding doors effect

Ten tips for staying on-purpose

A final word
Coaching and conversation

Recommended reading

That other name on the cover
About the author
Index

187
193
203
219

231

235
245

267
279
289

303
305
307
315
317




:
I

Find enduring success as a business owner by placing
your personal why at the core of everything you do.

Purpose is the new black in business, but it’s already being dangerously
misunderstood by companies the world over. It’s not about brand image, it’s
about truth. The truth of why you want to run a company; the authentic motive
that drives your passion to be your own boss; and the desire to deliver a win-win
for both your business and your customer.

Generation Why is the new breed of business owners who totally get this.
People of all ages and backgrounds who are rejecting the self-serving nature
of conventional corporate behaviour and creating a new kind of capitalism
based on authenticity and pride, not duplicity and greed. If that sounds like
you then Truth. Growth. Repeat. is your user manual.

In jargon-free language it lays out:

» the leading driver of customer attraction in our new transparent world
e the path to surfacing your true purpose and finding its commercial value
e ways your true purpose will attract the smartest minds in your sector
e the virtuous circle that acts as a compass to guide your business growth

» tips for overcoming the cynicism and distrust of 21st century consumers.

If you run a startup or small business — or are about to — this important book
is a must-have.

Mike Edmonds co-founded Meerkats, a brand leadership company built
around the principles of consumer truth and organisational purpose. It has
been named Campaign Brief Agency of the Year and has won awards around

the world.

BUSINESS

; ts
Coveridesipn by Meerka ISBN 978-0-730-34952-5

|| I“ ll I
Also available

as an e-book 9%780730"349525

WILEY




