truth. repeat. repeat.

(a business manual for generation why)

by mike edmonds

with ronnie duncan

truth. growth. repeat.

(a business manual for generation why)

by mike edmonds

with ronnie duncan

WILEY

First published in 2018 by John Wiley & Sons Australia, Ltd 42 McDougall St, Milton Qld 4064 Office also in Melbourne

Typeset in 10.5 pt/16 Utopia Std

© John Wiley & Sons Australia, Ltd 2018

The moral rights of the author have been asserted



A catalogue record for this book is available from the National Library of Australia

All rights reserved. Except as permitted under the *Australian Copyright Act 1968* (for example, a fair dealing for the purposes of study, research, criticism or review), no part of this book may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, communicated or transmitted in any form or by any means without prior written permission. All inquiries should be made to the publisher at the address above.

Cover and internal design by Meerkats

Printed in Singapore by C.O.S. Printers Pte Ltd

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

Disclaimer

00077585

The material in this publication is of the nature of general comment only, and does not represent professional advice. It is not intended to provide specific guidance for particular circumstances and it should not be relied on as the basis for any decision to take action or not take action on any matter which it covers. Readers should obtain professional advice where appropriate, before making any such decision. To the maximum extent permitted by law, the author and publisher disclaim all responsibility and liability to any person, arising directly or indirectly from any person taking or not taking action based on the information in this publication.

contents

Introduction		xi
Но	w to use this book	xv
Pa	rt One: The Circle of True Purpose	1
1	Truth is a system	3
2	True Purpose	9
3	Attraction	27
4	Innovation	41
5	Growth	49
6	Reward	71
7	The right way around The Circle	101
8	The wrong way around The Circle	107
9	When The Circle becomes a galaxy	137
10	When The Circle becomes a black hole	143
Part Two: Finding your True Purpose		147
11	Picture this	149
12	Your first task: the Before Ad	153
13	Exercise A: Eulogy	157
14	Exercise B: Protest	165

x truth, growth, repeat.

15	Exercise C: Headline	187
16	Exercise D: Why Words	193
	Exercise E: Purpose on a Page	203
	Your final task: the After Ad	219
Par	rt Three: Implementing your True Purpose	231
19	I get it, but what do I do with it?	233
20	Measuring your truth gap	235
21	You don't have to be perfect, you just have to want to be	245
22	Commercial viability	253
23	The Circle as a compass	267
24	The sliding doors effect	279
25	Ten tips for staying on-purpose	289
Afi	inal word	303
Col	aching and conversation	305
Rec	commended reading	307
The	at other name on the cover	315
Abo	out the author	317
Ind	'ex	323

Find enduring success as a business owner by placing your personal why at the core of everything you do.

Purpose is the new black in business, but it's already being dangerously misunderstood by companies the world over. It's not about brand image, it's about truth. The truth of why you want to run a company; the authentic motive that drives your passion to be your own boss; and the desire to deliver a win-win for both your business and your customer.

Generation Why is the new breed of business owners who totally get this. People of all ages and backgrounds who are rejecting the self-serving nature of conventional corporate behaviour and creating a new kind of capitalism based on authenticity and pride, not duplicity and greed. If that sounds like you then *Truth. Growth. Repeat.* is your user manual.

In jargon-free language it lays out:

- the leading driver of customer attraction in our new transparent world
- the path to surfacing your true purpose and finding its commercial value
- ways your true purpose will attract the smartest minds in your sector
- the virtuous circle that acts as a compass to guide your business growth
- tips for overcoming the cynicism and distrust of 21st century consumers.

If you run a startup or small business — or are about to — this important book is a must-have.

Mike Edmonds co-founded Meerkats, a brand leadership company built around the principles of consumer truth and organisational purpose. It has been named Campaign Brief Agency of the Year and has won awards around the world.

Cover design by Meerkats

BUSINESS





